e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 339744 F W 339744 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
\
‘ :
i Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | —
| 1339744 —1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—-1 APPLICATOR = 1 1 liigzg ; Ezgﬂkﬁiiiﬁmoﬁﬁﬁisng ;f N
: 71339744 1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS — - - -
| 71339744 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =17
I 68 1
| - | 1 461264~ PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 67 |
: - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | BB |
| 65 | D
: -] 1 GB5950- WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4 }
| - 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 63 }
I CRIMP DATA INARCA TERMINAL  INARCA CRIMP SPECS - | ] 1 18023-9 5CR, SKT CAP (M4X8) CP DSC b2 |
i TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 TAB (WITH TOOTH) —— w — T Eé
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE =
I WIRE [2.54 [.100 IN] /; F 0.50-1.50mn? o5
| E INSUL 13.94 [.155 IN] /4 F 1.90-3.30 [.075-.130 INI - | 6| 6 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F‘ﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION > 0 - 7 7 1-18023-5 SCR, 9HC (MAX25) SLUG BLADE gg :
| o _ |
: - S N — A - | 2 ]2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
| 2 TERMINAL NONE - FEED - | 2] 2 9869651 NUT, HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD | 53 |
: = APPL SPEC - - @%%@ 30.10 [1.185 INJ -1 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 l
- — /N 5 |
| & ) L 3 50 !
= TERMINALS APPLIED =t o - 1] 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
| ?E AMP PN MFR PN - - = @ 48 |
| . P e E— - - - — W W 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 ‘
| = - ] ] 13386062~ APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)Y | 4b :
| 157252672 | 0070980001 - - - D — 1 530191 PLUG, NYLON 45 \
| 15725263 0110930007 - - - L B W 1 13209951 S AM A :
| 1572526-4 0171098020 - - - -] 1 BS0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 ¢
: _ _ _ _ _ -] 1 BS01 24~ WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41 |
| - | 1 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40 |
: — T - | 1 0202787 SPRING, COMPRESSION EE
: A Ej CRIME HETGHT Eém@m %IN] - 1 1 ;;jgj?w_] DISC, INSULATION 385 |
| T ANG I - - WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| ~ ] 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 35 |
| T.50mm*® 1.65 £0.05 [.0BS +£.002 INI |39-354v73-8 [.2985] - 1 1 R 50ST. FAN == |
I 1.00mm? 1.55 +0.05 [.061 +.002 INJ 354779-6 [.2020] =4
| 0. 75Smm? .45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 INJ |1-354779-6 [.3070] 33
I ) 0.50mm? 1,35 £0.05 [.053 #.002 INJ |2-354779-5 [.3115] - 1818 80757 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 |d]
| - ] ] 1=18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31 |
| - - - - 1 1 4-18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X25) SHEAR PL 30 |
| © - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 05 |
| é gz - - - — | 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
| SN - - - - | 1 240639~ STRIPPER 27
| < LM
| _— 25 |
| - - - _ - | 2] 2 1320906~ 1 DRAG, STUD 25
| — - - - — | ] 13209951 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
: <o ~ - - 23
| O _ _ -1 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 |
B 21 | B
: I — | 1 13386651 DRAG, 5TOCK 20 |
| - N - - - | 2] 2 13386641 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 15 |
| - - - -1 2] 2 13386632 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 15 |
| - 4 4 1=18024-6 OCR, BHC (MBXT2)STRIF GD FL 17 :
| /I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | ] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 15 |
| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. = |
| -] 1 2-2406471 -5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 14 |
| 7 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — : e SPACER. HOLD DOWN = |
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — : S SPRING. HOLD DOWN = |
| gfg ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY INARCA S.p.A NI w Sn SLATE. FEAR SEAR = |
: ng CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. ol
I . N 1 BS0482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR s
: | & N T [ 2] 1-1333218-6 | ANVIL s
| S N 1 5304744 BLADE, SLUG 7 |
| |2 - | 1 8-455832- HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| A= 5 |
| 4 - | 1 238009~ SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 1
: “| 5 N 1] 2 ] 1-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
] E -] ] 1 -455888- SPACER, CRIMPER g
| - N T 2] 4554076 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 l
: : VIEW b ROTATED 1307 77|71 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e l
| FOST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE T T ~@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTyY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - HT TR - FIN — \
| % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
B OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |DR 02JUL0Z[APF 02JUL0A
R | gy | PLCDEC o S s | AMIP LT |
| g % A C | ECR-05-004946 REJJUNOS S oo bt NAMEi —— MACHINE REF :
: E % DIST B |ECN 0150-1531-04 TE |12-04 QE%E?E;‘UREE N -ND FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR HD—-1T APFL :
|| ©| 66| LeapmakER OR BENCH © K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STFI Tt revision rEcoms [ Apr | oare | Snt enbme ko S5 ax | - D | 1339744 e | c
| A T y - —
; TR ON 1SN 053 wsh24d7s | ; - < j : 55755 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o |
|




